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Remington Arms Co., Inc.
Product Service

Legal Case #:5051
Case Information
RE# Date Opened Date Opened(PS) Date Closed Incident Date PreLit Lit Obsolete
212058 12/2/2010 11/10/2010 1/14/2011 11/8/2010
Customer Information ’
Type Business First Name Last Name Street City State Zip Age Contact
Incident Ronnie Smith 3007 Peavine Fire Tower Rd Crossville TN 38571
Reporter James Harris 3401 Manassas Rd Cookville TN 38506 C 931-260-3598
Incident Information
Claims Codes Repair Est. Medical Treatment Medical Status
PI
PD sl.lot truck engine Cause:4038  Could Not Duplicate Concern
fe']r::;n safety Concern:1007 Fired on Safe Release Unknown

C

11/10/10 Rec'd voice mail from Harris stating that he had a VTR .308 and he has just returned from a trip and it fired when

safety was released 3 times. On the 3rd time it shot through the floorboard of the truck. 11/10 2:50: Spoke with Harris, a

couple of the officers where he works bought VTR's since they use LTR's on the job. Was going to shoot at a deer, took the

safety off and it fired. He thought he made the mistake so he and his friend go to another area, a doe comes up and he gives

his rifle to his friend to shoot. His friend takes that safety off and it fires. He takes it back to the truck, pulled out the fired .
shell and put another round in the chamber and it fired and put a hole through the engine. He stated that it has a "hair trigger”

and he hasn't adjusted it. It came from the factory that way. He's been a cop for 17 years.cm

Firearm Information

Mfg. Type Model/Ga. SKU Serial Bbl DOM
Remington CF/BA 700/308 WIN 84371 G6901554 9/15/2009 8:51:31 PM
Date Purchased Where Purchased Accessories  Original Owner
SPORTS SOUTH LLC Y

Ammunition Information

Mfg. Type Cal./Ga. SKU UPC DOM Mfg. Code
Winchester /150
Concern Other Factory Reload
0: Supreme SilverTip Y N

Other Products Information - None Defined

Settlement
Remington/700/CF/BA
. Cash
Settlement Release of Claims Release Date Reimbursement Cash Reim. Date Date
Settlement APV
APV
Refund for truck
repair and repair 910.95 1/14/2011

700 at no charge

Repair/Replacement  Repair/Replacement
Cost Date

62.40 1/14/2011
11/10/10 Mailing ARS and letter.cm 12/7/10 D. Evans said ok to refund for truck repairs. Called Harris and let him know we

http://cps03ap13:200/psaapp/PrintDisplay.aspx?ID=5051& Type=Case 1/14/2011
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wouild refund for repairs and repair 700 no charge. Awaiting receipt for repairs.cm 12/21/10 Mailing release to truck owner,

Ronnie Smith.cm 1/14/11 Rec'd signed release. Processed G408 for refund of $910.95.cm

P—

Examination[Remington/CF/BA]

http://cps03ap13:200/psaapp/PrintDisplay.aspx?ID=5051& Type=Case

Part Sub-Part [ Code | Comment
Examiner supry
Exam Date ] 12/3/2010
Examination |[Product Type | RF
Action Type A
Assigned To Supry
Cause 4038 Could Not Could not get this to fire
> Duplicate Concern|lwithout pulling the trigger
- 22 inch Model 700 VTR
Description 308 caliber
Date Code IDD
|Bore Plugged IFalse
Barrel Bulged False
Fired False
Fired while
Obstructed
Muzzle/Crown Like new;
Condition Functioning
.. . Like new;
Firing Pin Functioning
Shroud {_:‘ke new,
unctioning
Like new;
Bolt Face Functioning
Handle Like new;
Functioning
Like new;
Stop Functioning
Condition IL,' ike news
unctioning
Extractor Cut Condition Like new,
Functioning
Ext/Eject Test  |[True |
Block Condition _||---Select--- |
. .\ Like new;
Locking Lug Condition Functioning
[Notch Condition ||---Select-—- I
Condition j_---Select---
Magazine i .
& Box Condition Like new,
Functioning
. ... |[Eike new;
Exterior Condition L
Functioning
Overall Stock Condition Like new,
Functioning
Fore End

1/14/2011
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| ”Condition ||---Select-—-
. Condition Like new,
Receiver Functioning
Bulged False
Description | (Model 700
Safety . Like new;
Function L
Functioning |
Lift |---Select--- l.o13"
Noteh Like new;
unctioning
Sear - - —
With the safe arm in the null position and
Condition Like new; Functioning repeated pulling of the trigger the safe
would move to th
IPull |Trigger ---Select--- ||2.5 Ibs
IAltered False
Sub-
Assembly X-Mark Pro

http://cps03ap13:200/psaapp/PrintDisplay.aspx?ID=5051& Type=Case
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12/08/2010 at 10:24 aM Job Number:
3016l

JULIAN'S AUTO BODY AND FRAME
Family Owned and Operated
1702 South Jefferson Ave. .
Cookeville, TN 38506
(931)372-0102

PRELIMINARY.  ESTIMATE

Written By: Matt Julian

Adjuster:
Insured: Ronnie Smith ' Claim #
Owner: Ronnie Smith Poliey #
Address: 3007 peavine fire tower rd. Deductibla:
crossville, TN 38571 Date of Loss:
Day: ) Type of Loss:
Evening: Point of Impact:
Inspect
Location:
Insurance :
Company: Days to Repair
2005 FORD F250 4X4 SUPERCAB 8-6.0L-TD 4D LONG Int:
VIN: UNK Lic: Prod Date: Odometer:
Intermittent Wipers Dual Mirrors Clear Coat Paint
Power Steering Power Brakes AM Radio
FM Radio Stereo Seaxch/Seek
Anti-Lock Brakes (4) Driver Air Bag Passenger Air Bag
4 Wheel Disc Brakes Rear Step Bumper Trailering Package
6 Speed Transmission 4 Wheel Drive Qverdrive

Styled Steel Wheels

—— it B . —— e - e e e . . ——— . e e H G e m an o kR = — - - . — — ——— ——

NO or DESCRIPTION QTY EXT. PRICE LABOR PAINT
1# Repl CRRPET 1 532.53 4.0
2 CAB
3* Rpr Floor pan assy manual trans 1.0 0.0
Subtotals ==> 532.53 5.0 0.0
Parts ‘ 532.53
Body Labor 5.0 hrs @ $ 40.00/hr 200.00
SUBTOTAL $ 732.53
Sales Tax $§ 732.53 @ 9.7500% 71.42
GRAND TOTAL $ 803.95
ADJUSTMENTS:
Deductible 0.00
1
200 Lddd FOIT0d ITTIATICOD £98L0ZSTE8 XVA 0C:CT 0T02/60/2T
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ORIGINAL

. : R emington Arms Company, Inc.

Purchase Order No.

Christy Mitchell

Name of Person Originating APV
Consumer Ext 8684
Location/Extension of Originator
1/14/2011

Madison, NC 27025

Seller's
Invoice

Seller's Invoice No. Date

Pay To: Ronnie Smith

Street and No. 3007 Peavine Fire Tower Rd

Date Prepared City Crossville State TN Zip Code 38571
Vendor Code 106248
% Days; Net Days or
Desired Pay Date Pmt Method
Total
Description refund for repair of truck Dollars Cents
Reimbursement for truck repair per C. Mitchell 910|.95
Ref# 38571SmithRonni Repair# 212058
Case # 5051
Wire Transfer Information
Bank:
ABA:
Pay to:
Acct #:
Distribution The approval signature(s) shown below attest that ali required  [|Gross
- verifications and extensions have been properly made and that
8850050-230145 Cost Element/Cost Center Accaunts Payable Section can make payments without further 910].95
Tax checks as to correctness. Discaunt
Signed:
Net
Signed:
Date: 1/14/2011 910{.95

For Treasury Use Only

Date Paid

Reference No.

Bank Acct

USD Amt
(if in Foreign Cumency)

PS 15604



GENERAL -RELEASE

ey
-
- T
o

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS:’

That | __Ronnie Smith _, having an address at _3007 Peavine Fire Tower Rd,
Crossville, TN 38571 | being of full age, in consideration of and upon receipt of a check in the
amount of $910.95 for repair of the 2005 Ford F250 sent as a gesture of goodwill
(“Consideration”), do hereby release and forever discharge REMINGTON ARMS COMPANY, INC., its
parent and affiliated companies and its/their predecessors, successors, assigns, employees,
officers, agents and directors (“Releasees”) from all debts, claims, demands, damages, costs,
expenses, actions and causes of action what-so-ever nature or kind, known and unknown, on
account of, resulting, or which may result from an incident occurring on or about November
8, 2010 which | have alleged was caused while using products manufactured and/or sold by
Releasees. :

| further state that receipt by me of the Consideration described above constitutes a full
and complete settiement of the claims described above, that this release is a compromise and is
not to be construed in any way as an admission by the Releasees of any responsibility for the
incident, or for an alleged defect in said products or that any such defect exists.

| acknowledge that | have carefully read and understand the contents of this release and
sign the same as my own free act.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, mtendmg to be bound hereby, | have hereto set my hand this
éiE ) day of J Z}Qm E&;gm

Rontd. O Dot

Print Name
Products (serial numbers):
e
Signature4Ronnie Smith) G6901554
VIN1FTSX21P55EC31099
O3 12235040

Social Security Number or Driver’s License #

. Rggmz\s% Ve
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Case #
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73 - 260 -759€
email email
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Medical
Treatment
Alleged
cause
Orig
Firearm Ser# Cal DOM owngg’? When/Where purchased
0o L6045V 208 vrR
Ammunition|Factory/Reload Manuf Caliber tB)/:t?\Evgt Lot# Additional info ‘
[Arm % (Jja;rz .ﬁtfﬂf’ﬁ/’wi S5/ e/
Other ’
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Remington Arms Company, Inc.

RQ”Ii’lgtO’lo : 870 Remington Drive

P. O.Box 700
WWW.remingon.com Madison, NC 27025-0700

ARS LABEL REQUEST FORM

DATE: 11/10/2010{REQUESTED BY: christy
QUANTITY: 1|WEIGHT PER PACKAGE: 10
MEDIA
COORDINATOR XXXXXXXXXXXXXX
TO MAIL I WILL MAIL
DESCRIPTION:
700
G6901554
LABEL INFORMATION

MAIL LABEL TO:  James Harris
3401 Manassas Rd
Cookville, TN 38506

RETURN ITEM TO: Rem Prod Serv
llion, NY

5 NGV 2010 ALL Cusk Usn 1 OF 1
gcésggocan Hov L ACT W7 16.9 LBS
TRACKINGE 128XX5089057113792
REF 1 JAMES HARRIS/CH/CM
REF 2760/ GB301554

HARNDL ING CHARGE .00

SINGLE-PTECE PUB RATE CHROLS: SV(‘: _|/.V-‘ uso
ov @ 00 oD 0 .00 535 © .50
oc ©.90 pGeb 0 .60 S0 0 ?0
aH 0.0 PR ¢ .00 ) sp 0.390
TOT PUB CHG 8. T74 PUB +HANDL THG 8.74

PS 15607
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File Adq Repau
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Estimate Repair.

Expedite Repair lnquuy

Repair Tools CSR Tools Reports  Table Maintenance  System  Location

12172010 34...

Repair infosmation change:

{121/20101 2.

EmaiSent

Repait Received

1217201012:...

EmaiVeified

Receipt

JHARRIS 20

12/3/2010 85..

PakedExt..
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James Harris wt‘(’Q’\_ COQ‘FDNW - PCQ(che_ "(‘rﬁ’j(};’,if‘

3401 Manassas Rd . L 2S
Cookville, TN 38506 ¢ Sgw"{j and pay ooy

—= | o
Subject: #5051, Model 700 - vRED ‘7—.‘3“
Dear Mr. %_f) 2
Haoa € .

Per our phone conversation, enclosed is the prepaid UPS ground shipping label for
shipment of the firearm to our factory for inspection. Please include a copy of this letter with the
firearm. The letter inside is important as sometimes the outside label gets damaged in
transit and we want to be sure the firearm is logged in correctly. Please mark the ends of the
box with “Product Service”.

I apologize for the inconvenience that this incident has caused and I hope that these
actions will keep you as a loyal Remington customer.

Sincerely,

T ASL

Christy Mit

Consumer / 50659@1 554
Phoné 800 Mode: 7 Q0

enclosure ' l" I’ I

' I

As T menfFind v w2 /)lw“.( ConV2EAT om | f Do UWAVE DA ées

2

]

70 A VEuce Due 7o Tue DeFecT of rhy Ak, /O/pm( Cons ot

fle C(QMSU: oF ﬁ'// o7y u]/ that occuved L"ué(,t @ Litte D6 charaed
Liccenr AP onE wAS Nua 7/ It
' J _ o 930 200 -
Q{/ (?&’4 JAames IL/AQGI‘J‘ 3568

Remington Arms Company, Inc. ® 870 Remington Drive e P.O.Box700 e Madison, NC 27025
Phone 800-243-9700 e www.remington.com

PS 15610



JET13)
Nuaber

Model:

i

GC6901554

NOTE: Please comglete and print this form, and then include it with your firearm.

T, .

Model Number:i 7@0 /72 _ Serial Number: | G Gaoy55Y

. r
Are you the ariginal owner?: YES NO
Name;i Sﬂmfé L\nw_‘w < ~ |Date of Purchase: ( ,.NW‘SW'“L 200%
Address (no PO Boxes): ] 3%( MO vASCAS QQAD.
City:l C_,OO\{(:\H\.(,G - State:%—m A zm;iSZ‘SOLe .
Phane (Daytime): ; G- 3,0-35%9 Fax: i

E-mail Address:(if e-mail address is provided, notification of receipt and shipment will be

sent)i ;.‘S\l\awri; 205 @ hotmail.conm oo

E-mail Address:

I~

| would like to receive future e-mail updates from Remington.

Please describe your problem and date of occurrence:

Tl-\(‘: Guw *D\SCQ-\A\’Q,G:D Thee T(W\.M]ag L{cug Pug“ TWE
Satedy OFF WiTmonT Pulciwl THE TRICLEL .

! » .
Gur WENT OFF'I =7 OisCeine GER

4 TUE Bour LoCi€d =T
Feoon

Wheva A guedl was chamles
T HEN Fuweo on Txls o ék«m—\w\, Tulouw b THE

Doaro 0X A trude

{500
. ... .characters left

Ammunition Information: W {(N(uEsTeR

Manufacturer:i Win CHesrea Type: % Su pvevme

Other (i.e. bullet weight/type, shot size, powder): g IS0 .. Gas P

— 7 \

" 1PowderW eight: %: ; -

Primer Used:

S ————

T —

E@0212058
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